South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:05:02 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0947 (Rat #0267, Act #0229 of 2012) General Bill, By Malloy and Williams
Summary: Lake Paul A. Wallace Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 33 TO TITLE 49 SO
AS TO ESTABLISH THE LAKE PAUL A. WALLACE AUTHORITY TO MANAGE, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE THE LAKE, TO
PROVIDE FOR THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE AUTHORITY, TO PROVIDE FOR THEIR
POWERS AND DUTIES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. - ratified title

06/01/11
06/01/11
04/18/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/20/12
04/24/12
04/25/12
04/26/12
04/26/12
04/26/12
04/26/12
04/27/12
06/06/12
06/06/12
06/06/12
06/07/12
06/07/12
06/12/12
06/18/12
06/20/12
06/26/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 44)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)

Roll call Ayes-32 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 44)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 3)
Amended (House Journal-page 123)

Read second time (House Journal-page 123)

Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 125)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 127)
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 5)
House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 92)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 92)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 92)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 42)

Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)

Ratified R 267

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/12

Act No. 229

Page 1 of 1



