

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0947 (Rat #0267, Act #0229 of 2012) General Bill, By Malloy and Williams

Summary: Lake Paul A. Wallace Authority

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 33 TO TITLE 49 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE LAKE PAUL A. WALLACE AUTHORITY TO MANAGE, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE THE LAKE, TO PROVIDE FOR THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE AUTHORITY, TO PROVIDE FOR THEIR POWERS AND DUTIES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. - ratified title

06/01/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
06/01/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/18/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/19/12	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/19/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/19/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-32 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 44)
04/20/12		Scrivener's error corrected
04/24/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/25/12	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 3)
04/26/12	House	Amended (House Journal-page 123)
04/26/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 123)
04/26/12	House	Roll call Yeas-77 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 125)
04/26/12	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 127)
04/27/12	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 5)
06/06/12	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 92)
06/06/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 92)
06/06/12	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 92)
06/07/12	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 42)
06/07/12	House	Roll call Yeas-92 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 43)
06/12/12		Ratified R 267
06/18/12		Signed By Governor
06/20/12		Effective date 07/01/12
06/26/12		Act No. 229